Customer Service 1-704-841-600016
Model Size Dimensions(in./mm.) Wt./Ea
Number (in./mm.) A B C (lbs./kg.)
14-X05 2 x 2 3 6-1/2 3-1/8 8.4
50M x 50F 76 165 79 3.81
14-X06 2-1/2 x 2-1/2 3-1/2 7-5/8 3-1/2 12.5
65M x 65F 89 194 89 5.7
14-X07 3 x 3 4-1/8 8-3/4 3-7/8 17.0

14-400 and 14-500 Series
Low Pressure Air Relief Valves
Model Numbering System
14-400/500 Series Air Relief Valves
EXAMPLES:
14-406 12
2-1/2" 14 Series air relief valve set at 12 psig, with lift lever
14-505-08
2" air relief valve set at 8 psig, with sealed cap
B
B
A
A
C
C
14 4 05 12
Series Body / Cap Style Inlet
Number and Service Connection Relief Pressure
14 4 = Air Relief, with Test Lever 05 = 2 NPT Set Pressure in psig
Base Model No. 5 = Air Relief, Plain Cap 06 = 2 1/2" NPT (2 Digits)
07 = 3" NPT
Customer Service 1-704-841-600018
14-400,14-500,14-600 Materials
14-400,14-500 and 14-600 Series
Low Pressure Air and Vacuum Relief Valves
14-500 & 14-600
14-400
Item Component Material
1 NAMEPLATE ALUMINUM
2 DRIVESCREWS (2) STEEL (PLATED)
3 SPRING STAINLESS STEEL
4 ADJUSTING SCREW BRASS ASTM B-16
5 CAP SCREW (4) STEEL (PLATED)
6 SPRING WASHER BRASS ASTM B-16
7 CAP BRONZE ASTM B-584
8 SEAT O-RING SILICONE
9 SEAT INSERT BRASS ASTM B-16
10 DISC BRONZE ASTM B-584
11 BODY BRONZE ASTM B-584
12 FRICTION RING EPDM
13 STEM NUT BRASS ASTM B-16
14 STEM BRASS ASTM B-16
15 RETAINING RING STEEL (PLATED)
16 LIFT WASHER STEEL (PLATED)
17 LIFT LEVER STEEL (PLATED)
18 ROLL PIN STEEL (PLATED)
19 PLUG BRASS ASTM B-16
20 PLUG BRASS ASTM B-16
21 CAP SEAL O-RING SILICONE
Ordering Model No. 14-405 14-406 14-407
Suffix 14-505 14-506 14-507
Size, (in.) 2 x 2 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 3 x 3
Area (in.2) 2.238 3.339 5.155
PSIG
-04 4 615 914 1338
-05 5 651 967 1415
-06 6 687 1020 1492
-07 7 722 1072 1569
-08 8 758 1125 1646
-09 9 793 1178 1723
-10 10 829 1231 1801
-11 11 864 1283 1878
-12 12 900 1336 1955
-13 13 935 1389 2032
-14 14 971 1441 2109
-15 15 1006 1494 2186
-16 16 1041 1547 2263
-17 17 1076 1600 2340
-18 18 1111 1653 2417
-19 19 1146 1706 2494
-20 20 1181 1756 2571
-21 21 1216 1809 2648
-22 22 1252 1861 2725